No.:  92- 390
Date: My 27, 1992

FEDERAL HOUSI NG FI NANCE BQARD

Af f ordabl e Housi ng Program Funding - First Round 1992

WHEREAS, Section 10(j) of the Federal Hone Loan Bank Act (12
U S.C 1430(j)) provides that, pursuant to regul ations

pronul gated by the Federal Housing Finance Board (Board), each
Federal Hone Loan Bank (Bank) nust establish an Affordable
Housi ng Program (AHP) to subsidize the interest rate on
advances to nenbers of the Federal Honme Loan Bank System (Bank
Systen) engaged in lending for long-term very low, |low and
noder at e-i nconme, owner-occupi ed and affordable rent al housi ng;
and

WHEREAS, the Board adopted regulations for the operation of
the AHP by the Banks effective March 1, 1991, codified at 12
CF.R Part 960; and

WHEREAS, the Bank of San Francisco received from Bank System
menber institutions applications for AHP funds in response to
t heir announced 1992 schedule of AHP offerings, evaluated the
applications in accordance with the AHP regul ations, and
forwarded to the Board the respective Bank's reconmendation
for funding of proposals; and

WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the proposals submtted by the
Banks and is hereby making the determ nation required by 12
C.F.R 960.5(f)(3);

NOW THEREFORE, |T IS RESCLVED, pursuant to 12 C F. R
960.5(f)(3), that the Board approves for AHP funding proposals
identified in Attachment A provided that the Bank determ nes
at the tinme of actual funding that the proposals continue to
qualify for AHP funding in accordance with the authorized use
provi sions of the AHP regul ations and other rules and policies
of the Board and the Bank System

By the Federal Housing Finance Board

Joeie =

Dani el F. Evans, Jr., Chalrnan



Federal Home Loan Bank of San Francisco

Affordabl e Housing Program Project Summary 1992 Round 1

Proj ect Lead

aty State Lender

Los  Angel es CA Arerican Sayings
Los Angel es CA Arerican Sayings
Cakl and CA First Nationw de
Palo Alto CA First Nationw de

Los  Angel es CA Arerican Sayings
Vatonville CA Gitibank

Cakl and CA First Nationwide
Santa Qruz CA San Francisco Federal
Bel| Gardens CA Geat Western
Santa Ana & Anaheim CA Long Beach Bank
Santa Rosa CA First Nationw de

Los Angel es CA Gitibank

Hol | ywood CA Gitibank

Pet al uma CA Northbay Sayings Bank
Hol | ywood CA QO tibank

Santa Rosa CA Northbay Savings Bank
Los Angel es CA Gitibank

Sacranent o CA Arerican Sayings
Escondi do CA Pal omar S & LA

Sea Ranch CA Northbay Sayings Bank
Los Angel es CA First Nationwide
Various Cties CAVOH Wrld S & LA

St Loui s MO Home Sayi ngs

San Diego CA QO tibank

Various Cities CA SAMCO*

Chi cago IL Gitibank

Various Cties CA Gitibank

Orcutt CA La Cunbre SB

Los Angel es CA Arerican Savings
Tucson AZ Gitibank

Los Angel es CA California Federal
Sacranent o CA San Francisco Federal
Los Angel es CA Arerican Savings

Lender
Gty

[Tvine

[Tvine

San Francisco
San Franci sco
[Tvine

Oakl and

San Franci sco
San Franci sco
Chat sworth
Orange

San Franci sco
Oakl and
Oakl and
Pet al uma
Cekl and
Pet al uma
Cakl and
[Tvine
Escondi do
Pet al uma
San Franci sco
Oakl and

[ rwindal e
Oakl and
Santa( ar a
Oakl and
Oakl and
Santa Barbara
[Tvine

Oakl and

Los Angel es
San Franci sco
[Tvine

* Mitiple Menber Project

Attachment A

Subsi dy
( thou §)

86
225
315
140
260
108
300

46

1,463

34
315
170

49
226
218
197

28
690
250
205
323
262
372
441
500
334
220

36

51

87
303
260

90

8,604

State
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